Discontinued operations  $ 0.47  $ 0.02

Net income  $ 0.53  $ 0.43   23%

Diluted

Income from continuing operations  $ 0.06  $ 0.40
Discontinued operations  $ 0.45  $ 0.01

Net income  $ 0.51  $ 0.41   23%

Weighted average shares outstanding, as reported

Basic   138,102   129,092   7%
Diluted   143,230   134,549   6%

(a)  Costs associated with FASB 123R which have been reflected in the categories associated with the direct personnel costs.

(b)  Included in Other revenues in the 10-Q.

(c)  Reflects the change in the market value of the Company stock and other investments during the period held in the deferred compensation plan.

9

RANGE RESOURCES CORPORATION

STATEMENTS OF INCOME

Restated for Gulf of Mexico Discontinued  Three Months Ended March 31,   Three Months Ended March 31,
Operations, a Non-GAAP Presentation   GOM   2007   2006   GOM   2006
(in thousands)  2007   Discontinued  Including   As   Discontinued  Including
(Unaudited)  As reported  Operations   GOM   reported   Operations   GOM
Revenues

Oil and gas sales  $ 217,026  $ 10,870  $ 227,896  $ 166,555  $ 9,783  $ 176,338
Transportation and gathering   277   68   345   26   116   142
Transportation and gathering — stock

based compensation   (93)   —   (93)   (65)   —   (65)
Mark-to-market on oil and gas

derivatives (loss)   (66,111)   —   (66,111)   11,281   —   11,281
Ineffective derivative gain (loss)   (219)   —   (219)   1,420   —   1,420
Equity method investment   411   —   411   —   —   —
Gain (loss) on sale of properties   3   —   3   (195)   —   (195)
Interest and other   1,547   1   1,548   208   (1)   207

   152,841   10,939   163,780   179,230   9,898   189,128

Expenses

Direct operating   25,017   2,382   27,399   17,848   1,529   19,377
Direct operating — stock based

compensation   397   —   397   285   —   285
Production and ad valorem taxes   10,412   105   10,517   9,551   176   9,727
Exploration   10,971   —   10,971   8,313   1,155   9,468
Exploration — stock based

compensation   739   —   739   609   —   609
General and administrative   11,044   —   11,044   8,977   —   8,977
General and administrative — stock

based compensation   3,634   —   3,634   2,353   —   2,353
Non-cash compensation deferred

compensation plan   11,247   —   11,247   4,479   —   4,479
Interest expense   18,848   595   19,443   10,234   317   10,551
Depletion, depreciation and

amortization   47,332   3,325   50,657   31,651   2,916   34,567

   139,641   6,407   146,048   94,300   6,093   100,393

Income from continuing operations before

income taxes   13,200   4,532   17,732   84,930   3,805   88,735

Income taxes provision

Current   384   —   384   578   —   578
Deferred   4,447   1,586   6,033   31,150   1,332   32,482

   4,831   1,586   6,417   31,728   1,332   33,060

Income from continuing operations   8,369   2,946   11,315   53,202   2,473   55,675

Discontinued operations — Austin
Chalk, net of tax   (305)   —   (305)   —   —   —

Discontinued operations — Gulf of
Mexico, net of tax   65,073   (2,946)   62,127   2,473   (2,473)   —

Net income  $ 73,137  $ —  $ 73,137  $ 55,675  $ —  $ 55,675

   GOM   2007   GOM   2006
   Discontinued  Including   Discontinued  Including
OPERATING HIGHLIGHTS  2007   Operations   GOM   2006   Operations   GOM
Average Daily Production

Oil (bbl)   9,316   432   9,748   8,261   291   8,552
Natural gas liquids (bbl)   3,035   —   3,035   2,967   —   2,967
Gas (mcf)   218,822   10,592   229,414   175,152   12,849   188,001
Equivalents (mcfe)   292,930   13,184   306,114   242,523   14,595   257,118

Prices Realized
Oil (bbl)  $ 55.99  $ 58.17  $ 56.09  $ 46.54  $ 48.11  $ 46.59
Natural gas liquids (bbl)  $ 30.13  $ —  $ 30.13  $ 29.77  $ —  $ 29.77

10

Gas (mcf)  $ 8.22  $ 9.03  $ 8.26  $ 7.87  $ 7.37  $ 7.83
Equivalents (mcfe) (a)  $ 8.23  $ 9.16  $ 8.27  $ 7.63  $ 7.45  $ 7.62

Direct Operating Costs per mcfe (b)

Field expenses  $ 0.91  $ 1.69  $ 0.95  $ 0.80  $ 0.71  $ 0.80
Workovers  $ 0.05  $ 0.31  $ 0.06  $ 0.03  $ 0.45  $ 0.05

Total operating costs  $ 0.96  $ 2.00  $ 1.01  $ 0.83  $ 1.16  $ 0.85

(a)  Oil and natural gas liquids are converted to gas equivalents on a basis of six mcf per barrel.